From: <u>FOI</u>

To:

Subject: Freedom of Information Request NCC-048304-20

Date: 29 January 2021 07:07:00
Attachments: Notts Providers.xlsx

Dear

Thank you for your request for information about Adult Social Care Providers in Nottinghamshire. Please find below our answers to your specific questions

## 1. A list of all Registered Providers, Housing Associations and Healthcare Providers that have been approved on your framework to provide supported living and your framework for domiciliary care.

Please find the attached spreadsheet providing a list of each Domiciliary and Supported Living provider

## 2. An organisational chart for Nottinghamshire County Council showing each staff members position/ department and relationship and contact information if possible.

The Council's organisational structures can be accessed using the following link. We do not maintain and publish structure charts showing positions below Group Manager level for the whole organization.

https://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/council-structure/the-councils-structure

## 3. The latest Market Position Statement for Adult Social Care Services in your borough

Our Market Position Statement can be accessed using the following link <a href="https://www.nottshelpyourself.org.uk/kb5/nottinghamshire/directory/site.page?id=biOhydT3WPY">https://www.nottshelpyourself.org.uk/kb5/nottinghamshire/directory/site.page?id=biOhydT3WPY</a>

I hope that you find this information to be helpful, however if you are unhappy with the way in which your request has been handled, then please email us at foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference NCC-048304-20 and we will be happy to review your request

With kind regards

Complaints, Information and Mediation Officer Nottinghamshire County Council